# PORT OF AJACCIO

### **PORT FEES**

# PORT\_DUES

Transit Passenger

2.1016 €

New tariff rebate specially for cruise company depending on the number of calls

 From the 16<sup>th</sup> to the 25<sup>th</sup> call
 -10%
 1.8914 €

 From the 26<sup>th</sup> to the 35<sup>th</sup> call
 -15%
 1.7864 €

 Over 36 calls
 -20%
 1.6813 €

Home Port Passenger (embarking /disembarking)

2.7712 €

### CUSTOM TAXES

On ship's volume

0.0048€

Amount due: taxable volume X applied rate x 2

#### **Reductions applicable**

Concerning those ships which transport passengers, when the ratio which exists between the number of disembarking passengers, embarking passengers and transferring passengers and the capacity of the ship in terms of passenger number is equal or inferior to the rates below, the entry and exit fees are reduced by the following proportions.

Ratio inferior or equal to 2/3	Reduction of 10 %	
Ratio inferior or equal to 1/2	Reduction of 30 %	
Ratio inferior or equal to 1/4	Reduction of 50 %	
Ratio inferior or equal to 1/8	Reduction of 60 %	
Ratio inferior or equal to 1/20	Reduction of 70 %	
Ratio inferior or equal to 1/50	Reduction of 80 %	
Ratio inferior or equal to 1/100	Reduction of 95 %	

For those ships not belonging to regular shipping lines which regularly call into the same port, the following port tax reduction will be granted according to the number of times they come alongside in the same civil year.

From the 1 <sup>st</sup> to the 3 <sup>rd</sup> ship coming alongside inclusive	No reduction
From the 4 <sup>th</sup> to the 6 <sup>th</sup> ship coming alongside inclusive	Reduction of 5 %
From the 7 <sup>th</sup> to the 9 <sup>th</sup> ship coming alongside inclusive	Reduction of 10 %
From the 10 <sup>th</sup> to the 15 <sup>th</sup> ship coming alongside inclusive	Reduction of 15 %
From the 16 <sup>th</sup> to the 25 <sup>th</sup> ship coming alongside inclusive	Reduction of 20 %
Beyond the 26 <sup>th</sup> ship coming alongside inclusive	Reduction of 30 %

On Passengers:

0.5563 €

Embarking, disembarking, and transferring passengers

#### Included:

- ✓ 100% control access and a random percent of security search
- 3 certified security agents on the cruise pier, hand metal detector & turnstile device or 2 certified security agents on the other piers

### **SERVICES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST**

2.5050 € /m<sup>3</sup> → Fresh water supply

First 10 tons free of charge

Volume minimum sold: 15m<sup>3</sup> 37.5750 € Water meter rental by day/call: 5.5322€ Hose rental by 20 meters day / call: 1.3908 €

→ Waste container removal 250.0000 €

1 waste container

- Security services (ISPS control)
  - → Security search cruise ships
  - 59.1600 € ht/hour Ship less than 1500 pax (transit or turnaround call)

100 % security search (prohibited items) 2 more certified security agents

Ship more than 1500 pax (transit or turnaround call) 118.3200 € ht/hour

100 % security search (prohibited items) 4 more certified security agents

The order must be confirmed 24 hours maximum and 2 hours service minimum

→ Certified security agents at disposal (control access or/ and security search)

Order must be confirmed 12 hours max / 2 hours service minimum 29.5800 € ht

hour/agent

### **FREE OF CHARGES**

Cruise passengers welcome

free of charge

Dedicated city & surrounding maps at disposal on the quay 2 hostesses at the arrival of cruise ship to welcome passengers & provide assistance during 2 hours

→ Calling-in tax free of Charge

Sweeping free of charge

# PORT OF PRORIANO

## **PORT FEES**

# **PORT DUES**

Transit Passenger tax
 0.4921 €

Home Port Passenger Tax (embarking /disembarking)
 1.3019 €

CUSTOM TAXES

On ship's volume
 0.0096 €

Amount due: taxable volume X applied rate x 2

**Reductions applicable: Identical to AJACCIO** 

On Passengers
 Embarking, disembarking, and transferring passengers

SECURITY CRUISE PASSENGER CHARGES

<u>0.4233 €</u>

Not yet applicable

Additional Security Government Measures are not yet operational. Cruise companies will be informed by shipping agency before the charges application.

### **SERVICES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST**

Fresh water supply
2.8700 €/m³

First ten tons: free of charge

Volume minimum sold: 15m³ (43.0500€)

Water meter rental by day/call: 5.5051 €
Hose rental by day / call: 1.3840€

→ Certified security agents at disposal (control access or/ and security search)

Order must be confirmed 12 hours max / 2 hours service minimum 29.5800 € ht

hour/agent

No waste container removal

### **FREE OF CHARGES**

Cruise passengers welcome free of charge

Dedicated city & surrounding maps at disposal on the quay 2 hostesses at the arrival of cruise ship to welcome passengers & provide assistance during 2 hours

→ Calling-in tax free of Charge

→ Sweeping free of charge

# PORT OF BONIFACIO

### **PORT FEES**

### PORT DUES

Transit Passenger tax

Home Port Passenger Tax (embarking /disembarking)
 1.1892€

### CUSTOM TAXES

On ship's volume
 0.0030 €

Amount due: taxable volume X applied rate x 2

**Reductions applicable: Identical to AJACCIO** 

On Passengers

 o.5536 €

 Embarking, disembarking, and transferring passengers

### SECURITY CRUISE PASSENGER CHARGES

0.2600 €

Not yet applicable

Additional Security Government Measures are not yet operational.

Cruise companies will be informed by shipping agency before the charges application

### **SERVICES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST**

Fresh water supply 2.8300 €/m³

First ten tons: free of charge

Certified security agents at disposal (control access or/ and security search)
 Order must be confirmed 12 hours max / 2 hours service minimum
 29.5800 € ht hour/agent

No waste container removal

### **FREE OF CHARGES**

→ Calling-in tax→ Sweepingfree of Chargefree of charge

> Dedicated city & surrounding maps at disposal in the maritime station

# PORT OF PORTO-VECCHIO

### **PORT FEES**

### PORT DUES

Transit Passenger tax

0.4921€

Home Port Passenger Tax (embarking /disembarking)
 0.5536€

CUSTOM TAXES

On ship's volume
 0.0096 €

Amount due: taxable volume X applied rate x 2

**Reductions applicable: Identical to AJACCIO** 

On Passengers
 o.5536 €

 Embarking, disembarking, and transferring passengers

SECURITY CRUISE PASSENGER CHARGES

0.2668 €

Not yet applicable

Additional Security Government Measures are not yet operational.

Cruise companies will be informed by shipping agency before the charges application

### **SERVICES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST**

Fresh water supply
2.6219 €/m³

First ten tons: <u>free of charge</u>

Volume minimum sold: 15m³ (39.3285€)

Water meter rental by day/call: 5.4025 €
Hose rental by day / call: 1.3634€

→ Certified security agents at disposal (control access or/ and security search)

Order must be confirmed 12 hours max / 2 hours service minimum

29.5800 € ht

hour/agent

No waste container removal

#### **FREE OF CHARGES**

→ Calling-in tax
 → Sweeping
 free of Charge
 free of charge

Dedicated city & surrounding maps at disposal in the maritime station